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CHAPTER 340

AN ACT authorizing and directing the state conservation commission to
convey certain lands in the northern highland state forest to the
regents of the university of Wisconsin for university research
purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

The state conservation commission is authorized and directed to con-
vey and transfer to the board of regents of the university of Wisconsin for
univergity research purposes the following described lands for and in con-
sideration of the sum of $25,000 to be allotted by the state building com-
misgsion which shall be deposited in thé reforestation fund:

Government Lots 4 and 6, Section 19,
Township 41 North, Range 7 East,
Vilas County, Wisconsin,

Approved November 3, 1965.
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